

**Court No. - 89**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2387 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Laxman

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.K. Sharma, Annapurna Devi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Karunesh Singh Pawar, J.**

List has been revised.

None appeared for the appellant to press the appeal.

Let bailable warrant be issued against the appellant.

List this matter on 26.08.2022.

**Order Date :-** 5.8.2022

Bhanu