



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2387 of 1984

Laxman

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Annapurna Devi, S.K. Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

List has been revised. No one appears for the appellant. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted further time to comply the order dated 18.03.2026.

List on 29.05.2026.

April 28, 2026
SY

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)